SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF
METLIFE BANK, N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC
123 S. BROAD STREET

SUITE 2080

FPHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

VS,

Defendant

1

RICHARD C MILLER
CATHERINE A MILLER

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

L.ocation of the real estate: 1008 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handbill

Service Mileage

Cryihg Sale

Service

Prothonotary, Acknowledge Dead
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Sheriffs Deed

Distribution Form

Surcharge

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Press Enterprise Inc.

Web Posting

Notary Fee

Transfer Tax Farm

Mailing Costs

Copies

Solicitor Services

Tax Claim Search

Sheriff Automation Fund

Municipal Costs
Water

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

_
Wednesday, October 26, 2011

2011CV525
1,350.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
12.00
10.00

255.00
10.00
17.50

135.00
25.00

180.00
15.00

1,222.26

100.00
15.00
25.00
66.00

8.50
75.00
5.00
50.00

2,171.26

228.40
229.40

55.00
55.00

2,455.66

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvan

ia, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
lo

i Tals




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Whey Life Howe lowe:  vs. ERrddpd & Cothecive Ao
NO. /34-/1 LD NO. Tos- // 1D DATFHIMEOFSALLCQ?”. 2L oY

— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DFEF, $ 55,00
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
-~ MAILING COSTS § AeALXD

~— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
-— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

- MILEAGL $ /3,60
— POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
~ CRYING/ADJOURN SALIL $10.00
—  SIIERIFF'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
_ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
. COPIES 3 E SO
-~ NOTARY $ /S 00 .
TOTAL *¥ %%k skt don dokdok kodeodokdeok ok ¢ _‘) ) /({“[*
-~ WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/F25 P
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEE R RS R $ fi /' f /; ,‘,«{}
~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
- RECORDER OF DEEDS $ SS00 ..
TOTAL EREEEFEEEEEEESEEE FE TR $ 6{< A
REAL FSTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 05
— DELINQUENT 20§ §,00

TOTAL #xskssmsiorsditokionsokrsts ¢ *";,(j{,'.‘.

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20
- WATER 20__ $9—3W
TOTAL S sk ok sk ok ok R R R R R R $ I ?,LEQ')
SURCHARGE IFEL (DSTE) $ 2 %
MISC. s _L
$

TOT AL #% o ok i o Aok o o o § s

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § P AL



TERRENCE [ McTABE -+
MARL 8. WERISRERG ++
EDWARIY 17 CONWAY -+
MARGARET GAIRO :+:

LISA L. WATLACE +
DEEORAIT K. CURRAN +.
LALTRA TG, O SLILLIVAN L.
GAYIL . SPIVAK =-
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ =
HEIDI R OSPIVAK -

SCOTT T TAGGART «
MARTSA . COHEN +

JASON BROOKS +

FRIN M BRADY .

KEWIN T MuQUALL -
ATLEXANDRA T, (GARCTA «
CORRIN DEMENT -~

ARBY K. MOYNIHAN -
CATHERINE WELEKLR -»
ANTOINETTE M, MOORE -
CHRISTINE (GRATTAM -
MELISSA A SPOSATO-
HEATHER WEINERT *
RICHARD ). 517700, R ¢
MAKENNA E. PORCH ~
LANRATATTA ..

BRIAN T LaMANNA +
DLANA THEOLOGOT ..
SHEERA G. ENGRISSET ~
SAMANTHA &4 CLIFFORD 7 -

JO-ANN T TAMBERT-('NENL -

ANNE PEIGHTET ©
MARK GOLAR t
TP ATHAN ELEFANT ..

Riewww mwi-Lvw, s for leznsing

LAW OFFICLS
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREFT
PHILADELPIIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

November 18, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SUITE 303
216 ITADDON AVENLE
WESTMONT. NJ 0/ |08
{$36) $SR-T0RD
FAX (835) §58.7020

SUITE 494
145 HUGURNOT STREET
WNEW ROCTIELLE, NY 36
(#141-636-8000
GENERAL FAX (4141 635-8901

MEDATION ONLY FAX {?14] 81%-3503

SUITE 00
312 MARSHALL AVENIE
TAUREL, ME 20707
(1) 4903361
FAX (30171901503

Also serviving the istrict of Columbia

SUITE 201
4021 UNIVERSITY DRIVI:
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
(R66) 656-0379

KUTTE 166
I BLXTON FARMS RDAD
STAMFORL, (T 06905
(203) YU2-8200

Re: Metlife Home Leans, a division of Metlife Bank, N.A vs. Richard C. Milier Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2011-CV-525
Premises: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631
Date of Sherifi"s Sale; October 26. 2011

Dear Sheriff;

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $1,515.66 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, an Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Really Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred 1o Federal National Mortgage Association,
1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further infermation, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

ke
Enclosures

Very truly vours,

T[4

Kathleen Cullum, Legal Assistant

For McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from a debt colfector.

This letter may be an aftempt 1o collect a debt and any iiformation obtained will be wsed for that purpose.



REV-183 EX (04-10) RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO Box 280603 Sce reverse for instructions.
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Complete each section and file In duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is not reguired if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

~ A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the fql_!_gwing persoen:

Narme Telephone Number

- McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010
Mailing Address T City . State ' ZipCode
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2080  Philadelphia | PA 19109
B. TRANSFER DATA L - C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s} Federal National Mortgage Association
Sheriff of Columbia

 Mailing Address T T " Mailing Address o
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 1900 Market Street, Suite 800 S S
City ' ! State Zip Code | City State | Zip Code

CPA 119103

Bloomsburg PA 17815 - Philadelphia

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address
1008 Fair Street

T o éity. Township., B{.)_rb_ﬁgh
| Mifflin Township

County .:Schooi District h Tax Parcel Number

Columbia . . .__Central Columbia _— . 23-05F027-01 -
_E. VALUA_'I'__IEIj DATA - WA_STRANSACTLQN PART OF AN ASSIGNME_N]‘ OR RELOCATION? Oy [:|_ N

1. Actual Cash Consideration | 2. Other consideration ’ * 3. Total Consideration

$40,500.00 © +0.00 = $40,500.00

4, Count\_'.r_;;s'éssed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor . 6. Fair Market Value

$10,481.00 X 3.79 | =s3972200

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exérr_mﬁtion Claimed 1b. Péf'c_e;t'ége of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1c. Peréte_ﬁgé_é of Grantor's In'te'r_e_s?'(:_‘.ohveyed
100% . 100% - . 100%

Check Appr_c;aiate Box Below for Exempti'o;_Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

(Name of Dacedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ali beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonweaith, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgage to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article )

QDDQDD 0o d

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on October 26, 2011 to Federal National Mortgage

Association a government entity, and, thus tax exempt.

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corregppndent or Regmpnsible Party 7 Date ;
P : ) P d
LELL PP

FAILURE TO COMFLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’¥ REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SUERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SUEET

o~ ‘1 i P .f . R ) '}
et fle Home foong VS L ey &l arper o ae }-'I-/;e.ff»'c? 4

NO. /aY-/ ED No.  Sds-/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: et 20, &izad
BID PRICE (INCL.UDES COST) 5 ({006,060 B8
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 5)0,00
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -
MISC. COSTS § 25000
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIASE 5 3515, 6L
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: § 2S5, L
[LESS DEPOSIT: § Do, 00

DOWN PAYMENT: S

&
A
%
.
N

TOTAIL DUE IN § DAYS
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SHERIrr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
RICHARD C MILLER (et al.)

Case Number

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
2011CV525

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/20/2011  10:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1008 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, P, 1.

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Choandulaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 21, 2011

Notarial Seat
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubiic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
i My Commission Expires Sepiember 30, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this n . ] .
2 1 »

2187 day of SEPTEMBER . 2011 . /E.;,E A MPC o

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, F‘j‘/J’LADELPH.-‘A, FPA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION CF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD C MILLER (et at.) 2011CV525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone’

Manner: . Warrant:

Notes:

Name:  (POSTING) . Sorved:

Primary 1008 AR Saas Adult In
Address: ‘MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 Charge:

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Y ae..s Time: L sw 3o

Alternate T Dote:
Address: - e N :

Deputy:  DPoues o Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . Phone: 215790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1£981 Vd "TUANITILIN ‘1334LS HIVL 8001

N R N R I N

NOILLVdIdX3 ON



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }

s

SS

8 op- SALE ) '
i1 o " No. 20110\/&
’ Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columhla County,
Pennsylvania and to.me directed, | will expose the foliowm? describad
roper%at publlc sale at the Columbia County Courthouss In the Town of
urg, County of Columhia Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
DAY OCTOBER 26, 2011
AT '9:00 0’'CLOCK AM.
All- partles i interest and claimants are further notified that a roposed
schedule of distribition whl be on file In the Sheriff's Office no later than
thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder,
and distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance -with the
| schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless exceptlons are filed with
the Shariff’'s Office prior thereto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of
Mifflinville, Mifflin Townshlr Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
" described more fully as follows: BEGINNING at a peint on the westerl¥ right-
of-way line of Fair Strest, said point being at the southeast comer of lands
now or late of Liewlyn D. and Lorena Wagner; thence along the westerly’
. right-of-way line of Fair Streat South 23 degrees 45 minutes east 110.00 feet
to a peint; thence through Cutlet No. 75 south 66 degrees 15 minutes west
* 197 .52 feet to a point; thence through same north 23 degreas 45 minutes
west 110 00 feet to a point on the southerly line of lands of the above
. mentioned Liewlyn D. Lorena Wagner, thence alon?q the southeriy line of said
Wagner, north 68 degrees 15 minules east 197.82 feet to the place of
- heginning. CONTAINING 21,760.00 square feet of land in all. WHEREON a
mobile home is permanently affixed to above roperty.
BEING the northeast corner of Qutlet No. 75 shown on Plan of the Town of
Mifflinville dated August, 1794, and recorded in Miscellansous Book Volumea
21 at Page 509. Survey made and description by T. Bryce James, Registered
Surveyor MNo. 4708-E. BEING KNOWN AS: 1008 FAIR STREET,

MIFFLINVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18631 TAX J.D. #: 23-05F027-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERTA ANN BRONSON by deed

dated May 26, 1980 and recorded May 31, 1883 in the office of the Recorder

in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 429, Page 894, granted and

corivayed to Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Msller husband and wife.

REAL DEBT: $112,544.43

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY CF: RICHARD .

C. MILLER SR. AND CATHERINE A. MILLE

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C, 123 Sou!.h Broad Street Suite 2080

Phliadelphla PA19108

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1008 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

UP1 { TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05F027-01
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the Eer%of RICHARD C
MILLER, CATHERINE A MILLER in suit of MET ME LOANS, A
DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A..
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at saIeL Minimum
payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashler’s check at time of
-sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the
| bid price is to be pald within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified
check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BiD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. ¥f the successful bidder failts to
pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to eithar sua the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an, action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case
of default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfaitad, but will
be applied against any damages recovarable. The defaulting bi dder will ba
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneclton
with any action against the bidder in which the bldder is found liable for
damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will
be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia 00unrz Sheriffs Office
receives advance written nofice otherwise, signed by an authorized
representation of the plaintiff. -

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Abiomey for the Plaintiff.
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PG
i PHILADELPHIA, PA
215-790-1010

deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
{lice and place of business at 3185

ola and State of Pennsylvania, and was

>n published daily, continuously in said
ched notice_ Oclober 5, 12, 19,2011 as
icers or publisher or designated agent of

al advertisement was published; that

the subject matter of said notice and
\going statement as to time, place, and

(I\ otary Publlc)
"OMMONWERLW OF PENNSYLVANLA

Notarial Sea!
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott TWD., Columbia (iot;ntyms
My Comemission Expires July 3,
EMBER, PENNSYLVANIA FSEOCIATION OF NOTARIES

., I hereby certify that the advertising and
publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 2011CV525

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
RICHARD C MILLER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2011  04:05 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTQR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE RICHARD MILLER,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CATHERINE A MILLER AT 235 SOUTH
MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. /—D

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“TemetlyT: Chomfadsin

September 01, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
1 Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
NOTARY My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
18T day of SEPTEMBER  , 2011 v o Fhl s cimn
. =

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, ,JH;'LADELF’HJ’A, PA

3



SHERIIF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D_ Arter
Chief Deputy

Sherniff

Case Number
2011Cv525

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.

Vs,
RICHARD C MILLER {et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04:05 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: RICHARD C MILLER AT 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK 18603.

PAUL D'’ANGELO, DEPUTY

08/31/2011

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chomfadei

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 01, 2011

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
. Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires Septembar 30, 2012

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
4 . Lo
18T day of SEPTEMBER ., 2011 Aore i Jare Hloveamion .
74 ¢

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA



TERRENCE [ MyCABE ==+
MARC & WEISBERG -+
FIVWARD D CONWAY >
MARGARET GAIRD -

LISA L WALLACE ++
DIERORAH K CURRAN .
LALRA HG OPSULLIVAN 4.
GAYL © STUIVAK =+
ANDREW 1. MARKOWITZ -+
HFIE K. SPIVAK -

SCOTT T. TAUGHGART -
MARISA J COHEN-

IASON PROOKS t

ERIN K BRADY ..

KEVIN T Mco(HITAL +
ALEXANDRAT GARCIA+
CORRIN IEMENT =

ABBY K MOYNIHAN .
CATICRINE WELKER .-
ANTOINETTE M. MOORE - .
CHRISTING GRATTAM +
MELISS A A SPOSATO -
1IEATHER WEINERT
RICHARD |, SUXOR, IR =
MAKENNAE, PORCH -~
LAURATATTA -

BREAN T. LaMANNA «
DIAW A THEOLOGOL ..
SHEERA G ENGRISSET -
SAMANTHA A CLIFFURD - o
JO-ANM T LAMBERT-G WL *
ANNE PETGIHTEL ©

MARK GOHLAR t

JOWATHAN ELEFANT 2s

Sec ww e mwi-Live oot or Heensing

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

[LLAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080

123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPILA. PA 19109

{215} 790-1010
FAX (215} 790-1274

September 13, 2011

Re: Met life home Loans, a division of MetLile Bank , N.A,
vs. Richard C. Miller Sr, and Catherine A. Miller

Columbia County, No. 2011-CV-525
Premises: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITE i3
216 HADRON AVENUE
WESTMONT, W08 0%
{450) $5B-7050
FAX {836) £58-7000

SUITE 499
145 HUGUEMOT STREETY
WEW ROCHELLE, KY 1080]
(914)-6:36.-8900
GENERAL FAX (414) 636-390]
MEDIATION ONLY FAX (514] 319-F 307
Alser servicing Connecticut

SLITE 100
flot SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MO 20707
(3070 490-3361
FAX (3013 4u0- 1568
Alza serviciog the Disirict of Columbia

SUITE 20t
4021 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, WA 22030
(860 636-0370

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff S8ale on Qctober 26, 2011.

Please advise prompily if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for vour assistance in this matter.

mep

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Lstate Division

This is a communication from a debt colfector.

Sincerely,

Megan Paolucci, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This letter may be an arfempt 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorney for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of Metl.ife Bank , COLUMBIA COUNTY
N.A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
Number 201 |-CV-525
V.

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
OF
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 12th day of
September, 2011, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s} as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS _ | 3th DAY

OF i Cena ~ 2011

LN A McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintif

By:
TERRENCE*’J?&:CABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169




McCABE, WEISBER™ & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, _sQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-101¢6

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank ,
N.A,

Plaintiff
V.

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2011-CV-523

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attomey for Plaintiff in the above action sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property is attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name

Richard C. Miller Sr.

Catherine A. Miller

Address

1008 Fair Street
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

1008 Fair Street
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Richard C. Miller Sr.

Catherine A. Miller

Address

235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania | 8603

235 S. Mercer Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Address



Plaintiff he

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record tien on the property:

Name

Nare and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Address

1008 ¥air Street
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 1863t

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Qak Building
P.Q. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriffs Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106



Domestic T “jons of Columbia 700 Sawmill Read
County Bloomsburg, PA 1.415

United States of America c¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middie District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of lustice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States G50 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavi( are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

September 12, 201 1 Attorneys for Plainti
DATE

By: o
TERRENCE J,#1cCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J, COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309486
BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank ,
N.A,

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Plaintiff

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

V. Number 2011-CV-525

Defendants

DATE: September 12, 2011

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Richard C, Miiler Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

PROPERTY: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on October 26, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be

extinguished by the sale, You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10) days after the filing of the schedule.
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TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.(3. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 370} TRI-HI0G
FAX: (370} 1893625

FHOINE
HFOEAR9-5622

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Ten _ . FROM: Cl
~Micka | 0en
B 9-13- 2911

TOTAL NG, QF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

AT

FAX WNURBER:

AS 90 1374

FHORE NUMBER:

SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RE: YOUR REFERENGLE NUMBER:
Oeroent  Oror REVIEW U PLEASE COMMENT [ pLEase - I PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/ TOMENTS

ATTACHED ARE DO

O : ( [ (A "TY SHERIFFS
OFFICE. Il YOU HAVE A A//\_)Lﬂ - i o DOCUMENTS,

PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD C MILLER {et al} 2011Cv525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: |

Manner: _}; Not S

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Primary 1008 FAIR STREET . Adultin
Address: ‘MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 - Charge:

Phone: - pos:  Relation: | /g, o

Alternate 2.2 5 s ,775,3(5 ,‘» JJ"” Date:

: Time: AN
Address: |

L 7. :
Phone: ) (‘_'/zf‘fﬁ /C( //j. Deputy.' Mﬂeage.‘

215-790-1010

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

V IANRIHLYD “H3TTIN

SZSADLL0Z

12981 Yd ‘TTTANIAHIN ‘L33ALS Hivd 8001

NOILVdIdX3 ON



Timothy T. ChambeHain

Sheriff

SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Depuity

MET LIFE HOME LCANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.

VS.

RICHARD C MILLER (et al)

Case Number
2011CV525

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:;

Category:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

RICHARDCMILLER

1008 FAIR STREET
'MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

.,

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

(S acee e f)

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

H

Zone:

SALE AND DEBTOR'S RI

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

GHTS

WEEATER

16-760-1010

OO s [w N2

O QHVYHON ‘Y3 TIN

SZSADLLOZ

1£984 ¥d ‘ITTANMALIN ‘L133H1S ¥Hivd 800L

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N A,
V8.
RICHARD C MILLER (et al)

Case Number
2011Cv525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expfres Warrant

NPWATERAUTHORITY  Served:

Primary [ e S e
Address: 'C/O CURT MOOREHEAD . Charge:
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18831
Phone: DoB: : Relation:

Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Aternate I Date:
Address: - :

Phone: Deputy: PAINGCE & Mileage:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC : 15-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

HILVM dML NITddIN

'TTIANITILIN ‘QYIHILOOW LEND OfO "L3IIHULS ANZ §TSADLLOZ

NOILYHIdXE ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter

ME;I'SUFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A. Case Number

RICHARD C MILLER (et al.) 2011CV525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: - Zone: |
Manner: . Warrant:
Notes: '

Name: Served.

Primary | : Adult in ,

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: e

Phome: 5707842850 DOB: | Relation: “’/ """""""""""""""""""" o
prtomate | T pate. _ (ﬂc"{"_"-g_"
Address: "'

Phone: Deputy:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Chief Deputy

ds YISWNTO02 TvdLNID

STSADLLOZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON 181 Vd 'OUNGSWO0TE ‘GVOY MOIMY3E A10 LLLiv



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD C MILLER (et al.) 2011CV525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: i

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILVY13N J1LS3N0A

Served:

Name:  :Domestic Relations Office of Columbia

S§ZSASLLOZ

Primary 15 Perry Avenue - Aduit In -

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: DOB: ~ Relation: ” /_.fﬂz‘

Aternate | U e o YR
Address: : bt o T e o

Phone:

Name:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 2%5-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S184) Vd 'OHNESINOOTE "INNIAY ANMAd 51

S0 L I R

NOILVHIdX3 ON



COUNTY CF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dats: $8/530/2011 Fee: £5.00 Tert. NO: 10761

M1LLER REICEARD C & CATHEEINE District: MLFFLIN TWP

235 5 MERCER ST Deed: 3243 -0939C¢

ZLEWLICK PA 18802 4423 Locatior: 1G08 FATR ST
Parcel Id:23 -05F-027-01,000

Assesament : 0,480
Balances as of 08/30/2011

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUNT ?ENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALAN
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

i
Ls1

. i e 0 - o e - oo e
Ty e g-‘:iblv.\.’*-""-\\h{ o k o \:_).L;“'-Q"L J;-{’ Par - W e (._ .L ‘\,cb‘.-v.,m\;_\&f,{'}:_ﬁ\c:;'_ —
o e
o =
(T

o a—t



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX QOFFICE
11 W MATN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG,
(570) 389-5649

PA 17815
FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION

2011t -

REAT, ESTATE

As of Date: 0§/30/2011 11:18:18 aM

Cwner:MILLER RICHARD C & CATHERINE

1008 FAIR ST

MIFFLINVILLE P& 18631

Bill #

L2265y =
0Z34955 el
GR3%55 E

Amcunt

Discount:

Due Date

563.12 04/30/2011
Discount Payment

$13.82 04/230/2011
Discount Payment

$48.27 04/30/20%1

Discount Payment

Municipality:MIFFLIN TWP

Parcel #:23 -05F-027-01,000

Property Desc:

Face:

Amount Due Date

$64.41 06/30/2011

05/04/2011
514.1¢ 06/30/2011
05/04/2011
549.26 06/30/2011
05/04/2011

Penalty:

Amount Due Date

$63.12

$15.51 0B/31/7231
5$13.82

351,72 CE/31/2000

$48.27

Total Paid To Date:

125021

s/ 50/

s K '. .._-...._h_“‘“\
( chbﬁtf;
Erﬁnﬁfbre

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MARE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
bO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PRYMENTS ON A CHEECK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

L R

IVIE:'SLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A. Case Number

RICHARD C MILLER (et al.) 2011CV525

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

XV1 ALNNOD YIGWNT00

g
2

Name: umb|a County Tax Ofﬁce Served: 2
Primary PO Box 380 Adult in N
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: 5703895649 pos: . Relation:
Afternate | T _ Date: _ (5, B
Address: : ./ B
Phone: Deputy: @ Mileage:

15-780-1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

61811 Vd ‘D1NGSNO0Ta ‘08t XOH Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYMIdX3 ON



Document Receipt
;rans # 35287 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/26/2011
Ship to: 35287
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000010579
Doc Ref# 124ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 35288 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 35288
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 16107

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171824291001000010586

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35289 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 35289
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 280801

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171924221001000010593

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35290 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 35290
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171924201001000010609

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35291 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 35291
USA C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

81261201

9171924291001000010618

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35292 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 35292
UNITED STATES OFAMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PN

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171924201001000010623

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35293 Carrier / service;
Ship to: 35293
USA C/Q ATTY GENERAL

950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WASHINGTCN DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171524291001000010630

124ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 35294 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 8/26/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000010647

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 124ED2011

KING CR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 35295 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 8/26/2011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A.LR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000010654
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 124ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 35296 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 8/26/2011
Ship to; COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000010661
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 124ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 35297 Carrier { service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 151086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

8/26/2011

9171924291001000010678

124ED2011



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # /2~

DATE RECEIVED £ g

DOCKET AND INDEX - 3 -/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _
CHECK FOR $dm35900 OR AN

\RSERRK

| CK# SY0S6

k

T PROCEED**

-

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

SALE DATE ot Ty TIME &7o¢
POSTING DATE G o3 s

o

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK ket

2NP WEEK

3RD WEEK z’




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE})
P.R.C.P, 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
™ No. (avl Term ;O\t E.D.
V.

No.  Term _ AD.

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
No. 201 1-CV-525 Term NN

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above maller you are directed to levy upon and selt the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 1863 |

Amount Due $112,544.43

Interest from 5/3/2011 to DATE OF SALE $
plus 318.50 per diem thercafter

{Costs to be added)
Total Y
4 i WS I : . .
Dated: - A5\ fowna B Ylons
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

B‘\’J:K&i%\‘g \) BL\_\A}‘E\ Deputy

Proth & Clerk of Sev Couiiy
Viv Com. Ex. 1¥ Mendav in 201



No. Term LD

No. Term AD.

No, 2011-Cv-525 Term 1.0

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A,
V.

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreciosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

%Welsberg aitI(Cunwa JP.C.
/ U P ‘”'(i
" TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD I». CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. MeQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




P.R.C.P. 3180 T() 3183

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A,
4000 Horizon Way, Suite 100
Irving, Texas 75063

Plaintiff
v,
Richard C, Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
235 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Defendants

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

Interest from 5/3/2011 to DATE OF SALE
plus $18.50 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)
Total

Dated: August 19, 2011

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 21}3\"’{ Term -;JE\; SI E.D.
No. Term, AD.

No, 20t1-CV-525 Term, 1.D.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

1y

ot
6 po
$112,544 .43 —E-:D'E.r
$ >
pr-o)
—,
3

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

/ﬁ':lx. / — "//

I

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property



Filed:

No. Term E.D.

No, Term AD.

No. 2011-CV-5325 Term J.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A,

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A, Miller

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage foreclosure)

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIJL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintitf




Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A,

4000 Horizon Way, Suite 100
Irving, Texas 75063

Plaintiff
v,
Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
235 §. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Defendants

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due

Interest from 5/3/2011 to DATE OF SALE

plus $18.50 per diem thereafter
{Costs to be added)

Total

Dated: August 19, 2011

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. i .;“' Term 1\1'\ ‘ E.D.

No._ Term, AD.

No. 2011-CV-525 __Term, 1.D.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

-
e
o O
& _:E B
O o
$112,544.43 e z?_l_
o
$ -~ —
U — - - -
gt 0
- <
e
o
£

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

T
4

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRFE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Filed:

No. Term E.D.

No. Term ) A.D.
No.  2011-CV-525 = Term_ J.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank . NUA,

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage foreclosure)

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,

///7((—/

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attornceys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank ,
N.A,

Richard C. Miller Sr, and Catherine A. Miller

Plaintiff

Y.

Defendants

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 20011-CV-525

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of QOwners or Reputed Owners

Name

Richard C. Miller Sr.

Catherine A. Miller

Address

1008 Fair Street
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

1008 Fair Strect
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Richard C. Miller Sr.

Catherine A. Miller

Address

235 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvamia 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:
Name

Plaintift herein

Address



Name and address of the last recorded holder of ¢very mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff hercin

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale;

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every cther person of whorn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affccted by the sale:

MName

Tenanis/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax OlMfice

Commonwealth of Petmsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

*A Department of Revenuc

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau ol

Compliance

United States of America

Domiestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

1008 Fair Street
Mifflinville, Pennsvlvania 18631

Department of Public Wellare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 28 1230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheritf’s Sales

Intemmal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America c/o United States Aftorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenuc, Ste. 511
Scranten, PA 18303
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America c/o U.5. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o U.8. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attormey of record:
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities—— )
e f2 L

August {9, 2011 TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE,

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE,
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDT R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvapia 19109

(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank ,
N.A,

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Plaintiff

LS

Defendants

Aftorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2011-CV-525

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attommey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hercto.

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Richard C. Miller Sr. 1008 Fair Street

Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631

Catherine A, Miller 1008 Fair Street

Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 1863 {

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;
Name Address
Richard C. Miller Sr. 235 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Catherine A. Miiler 235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on Lhe

real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

PlaintifY herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may he

affected by the sale:

Name
None

Address

Narne and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsytvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

1008 Fair Street . :
Miftlinville, Pennsylvania 18631

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.0. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burecau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

I*hiladelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Read
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autho //( /

August 19, 2011 TEI(RENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, FSQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIIM R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUATL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV525

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly right-of-way line of Fair Street, said point being at the southeast corner of lands now or late
of Llewlyn D. and Lorena Wagner; thence along the westerly right-of-way line of Fair Street South 23 degrees 45 minutes east
110.00 feet to a point; thence through Outlet No. 75 south 86 degress 15 minutes west 197.82 fest to a point; thence through same
north 23 degrees 45 minutes west 110.00 feet to a point on the southerly line of lands of the above mentioned Llewlyn D. Lorena
Wagner; thence along the southerly line of said Wagner, north 66 degrees 16 minutes east 197.82 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 21,760.00 square feet of land in all. WHERECN a mobile home is permanently affixed to above property.

BEING the northeast corner of Outlet No. 75 shown on Plan of the Town of Mifflinville dated August, 1794, and recorded in
Miscellaneous Book Volume 21 at Page 509. Survey made and description by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No. 4708-E.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1008 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18631

TAX J.D. # 23-05F027-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERTA ANN BRONSON by deed dated May 26, 1989 and recorded May 31, 1989 in
the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 429, Page 894, granted and conveyed to Richard C. Miller Sr.
and Catherine A. Miller, husband and wife.

REAL DEBT: $112,544 43

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: RICHARD C. MILLER SR. AND CATHERINE A. MILLER
McCabe, Wesiberg and Gonway, P.C. 123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 Philadelphia, P A 19100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1008 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05F027-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RICHARD ¢ MILLER, CATHERINE A MILLER in suit of
MET LIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA'N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 _ B COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintifl
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74°170 y
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830 } o /
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 367169 ;o /
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480 '
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , COLUMBIA COUNTY
N.A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
NO: 2011-CV-525

V.

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following infermation concerning
the real property located at: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Qwners
Name Address
_,.f Richard C. Miller St. 1008 Fair Street
Mifttlinville, Pennsylvania 18631
3 Catherine A. Miller 1008 Fair Street
Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631
2, Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;
Name Address
Richard C. Miller Sr. 235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603
Catherine A, Miller 235 8. Mercer Streel
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property which may he

affected by the sale:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casnalty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Depariment of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

1008 Fair Street _
Mifflinviile, Pennsylvania 18631

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadefphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



i United States of America ¢/o Uniled States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

— William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

S 235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

{" United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenuc NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
United States of America c/o U.S, Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 930 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:— .

August 19 2011 TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE,
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Afttorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Miflin Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fuily as follows:

BEGINNING at a peint on the westerly right-of-way line of Fair Street, said point being at the southeast corner of
lands now or late of Llewlyn D. and Lorena Wagner; thence along the westerly right-of-way line of Fair Street South
23 degrees 45 minutes east 110.00 feet to a point; thence through Outlet No. 75 south 66 degrees 15 minutes west
197.82 feet to a point; thence through same north 23 degrees 45 minutes west 110.00 feet to a point on the southerly
line of lands of the above mentioned Llewlyn D. Lorena Wagner; thence along the southerly line of said Wagner,
north 66 degrees 15 minutes east 197.82 feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING 21,760.00 square feet of tand
in all. WHEREON a mobile home is permanently affixed to above property.

BEING the northeast corner of Outtet No. 75 shown on Plan of the Town of Mifflinville dated August, 1794, and
recorded in Miscellaneous Book Volume 21 at Page 509. Survey made and description by T. Bryce James, Registered
Surveyor No. 4708-E.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1608 FAIR STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 1863 ]

TAX 1.D. #: 23-05F027-01

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ROBERTA ANN BRONSON by deed dated May 26, 1989 and recorded
May 31, 1989 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 429, Page 894, granted and
conveyed to Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, husband and wife .

REAL DEBT: $112,544.43

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: RICHARD C. MILLER SR. AND
CATHERINE A, MILLER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE I, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUTRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Fannie Mae Mrs
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller Number 2011-Cv-525
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Richard C.
Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, are not in the Mititary or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and

that the Defendants, Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, are over eighteen {18) years of age. and reside as

follows:
Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller
235 8. Mercer Street 235 S. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
/“j o
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORIE ME THIS ,;? 2 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF fliciy , 2011 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
-/ MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
—_ f s
_c;{ﬂn g (4] A )MM ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC 7 HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE,
_ KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
COMMONWEALT t‘l OF PENNSYLVANIA CHRISTINE L. GRAIJAM, ESQUIRE
NOTARIAL SEAL BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Cherice A. Waliaca-Nctary Public Attorneys for Plaintiff
City of Fhiladeiohia, Philzdelphia County ¥
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 06, 2015




McCABE, WEISBERG ANL. _ONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIRL R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pernsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Fannie Mae Mrs
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V.
Richard C. Miller 8r. and Catherine A. Miller Number 2011-CV-525

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA: >

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Richard C.
Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended: and

that the Defendants, Richard C. Miller St. and Catherine A. Miller, are over eightcen (18) vears of age. and restde as

follows:

Richard C. Miller Sr.
235 5. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

OF

BEFORE ME THIS .2 DAY

oo + oA

NOTARY PUBLIC

EQOMMONWEALYH U7 PENNSYIWVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Cherice A. Waliaza-Notery Public
City of Prilade; hilzdelphia County

MY COMMISSISN EXPIRES APR. 06, 2015

Catherine A. Miller
235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Z:L:‘«L—“zzﬁ_. /;/7,( ( —

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRFE,
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. 5PIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorncys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1014

Fannie Mae Mrs
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.
Richard C. Miller Sr, and Catherine A, Miller Number 2011-CV-525
Defendants

ATFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA: >

The undersigned, being duly swomn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Richard C.
Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or

otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and

that the Defendants, Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller, are over eighieen {18) yvears of age. and reside as

follows:
Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A, Miller
235 8. Mercer Street 235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
T X
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 262 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF & L2011 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
— " p MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
CA) dodis (2 14 )&.{)ﬁ&q‘ ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC ~ °~ HEIDM R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRFE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIA CHRISTINE L. GRAI‘IAM, ESQUIRE
NOTARIAL SEAL BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Cherice A. Wallaca-Notary Public Attorneys for Plaintiff
City of Phitadaiziia, Philadelphia Sounty :
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES APR. 06, 2015




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - T # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIREF - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
123 Scouth Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1410

Fannie Mae Mrs

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY

v,
Number 201 1-CV-525

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S5,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly swom according (o law, hereby

depose and say that the fast-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Richard C. Miller Sr.
235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Catherine A. Miller
235 8. Mercer Street
Bermck Pcnnsylvama 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

BEFORE ME THIS 27 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIREF

OF {L«’A e 2011 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
N o MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRFE

L/ /}‘qw (_.4’ . CLELU,L« ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE

NOTARY PUBLIC HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE.

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE

DDHMEN!‘("‘A DPN\SVLVANrA

Cr:e? TA r? ; BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
: Cfffi Wa Iru € Attorneys for Plaintiff
City of Phiiai Jalphia County

MY COMMISE 2y DIPILES PR Og



Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIRI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Fannie Mae Mrs

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Number 2011-CV-525

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
85,

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller
235 8. Mercer Street 235 S, Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
// .
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFQRE ME THIS 77 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRF.
OF fﬁw ,;7? ,2011 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
RV O, 07 MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
%/u,(,@ 0 N ol UAce~ ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
FOMMONWEALTS 7 PENNSYLVANIA CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
Chem R AL SEAL BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Ciy ot pones 8 ace- iotary Public Attorneys for Plaintiff
Nade:nis, Phitzdelphia County
M!ISSION EXPILES APR. 06, 2015




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW .. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUALL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Fannie Mae Mrs COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS

Plaintiff
COLUMEBIA COUNTY

v,
Number 201 1-CV-525

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA:
58.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hercby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A, Miller
235 8. Mercer Street 235 S, Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvama 18603
//6 //:(
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEF RE ME THIS _ZL DAY MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
p:,m 7 L2011 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
U j MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
%M Q é L’LQL _____ L~ ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE, :
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
FOMMONWEALT™ 07 PENNSYLVANIA CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTAR AL SEAL
Cherice A Wallace. “otary Public
City of Phitade: - 8, Philadelphis County
MY COMMiSSiON Expltts APR. 06, 2015




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Atfornceys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 875830
KEVINT. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Met life home [.oans, a division of MctLife Bank , N A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Nummber 2011-CV-525
Defendants

TO; Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Richard C. Miller Sr, Catherine A. Miller
235 8. Mercer Streel 235 8. Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy ot attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any PlalntlfThereln for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof. ,,-r* 4
e e

August 19,2011
DATE

TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISRERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRF.
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRFE,

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)



McCABE, WETSBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - I} # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank . N.A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff

v, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Mifler
Number 201 1-CV-525

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1008 Fair Street, Mifftinville, Pennsylvania 18631
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller

235 8. Mercer Street 235 S Mercer Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possesston, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriffs sale thereof, ﬁ -

Aupust 19, 2011
DATE

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRF,
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Met lifec home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , NLA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Number 201 -CV-525

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631
(more fully described ag attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller

235 8, Mercer Street 235 8. Mercer Sirect

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof. //-_\ ﬁ/(/ K
August 19, 2011 //Z——-f-’ e 4//
DATE i

TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
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August 19, 2011

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Met life home Loans, a division of MeiLife Bank , N.A, vs. Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller
Columbia County, Number 2011-CV-523
Premises: 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 1863 1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 4 copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. | would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as foilows:

Richard C, Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller
235 S, Mercer Street 235 8§ Mercer Streel
Berwick, Penmsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 8603

Pleasc be advised that our office will serve the above referenced defendants by regular and certified nyil. Please post
the 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631,

Pleasc deputize the Columbia County Sheriff to serve the above referenced defendants. Our stamped self-addressed
envelope and check for $2.000.00 payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County are enclosed.

BLTIEN ) /\ / /

K% Wal]at.e Legal Asmggnqz / L"[/A
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

fowe

Enclosures



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISRERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 11} # §7830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1018
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A,
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Richard C. Miller Sr. and Catherine A. Miller Number 201 [-CV-525

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Richard C. Miller Sr. Catherine A. Miller
235 8, Mercer Street 235 S, Mercer Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1008 Fair Street, Mifflinville, Pennsylvania 18631 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $112,544 .43 obtained
by Met life home Loans, a division of MetLife Bank , N.A, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Met life home Loans, a division of MetLifc Bank . N.A . the
back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how 1o obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (2] 5) 79G-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the fuli amount due is paid to the Sheritf and the
Sheriff gives a deed 10 the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proaceedings 1o evict vou,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheritf within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760
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